
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 0R13343

Status:Type: Housing Authority Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/6/2022 HOUSING AUTHORITY

On agenda: Final action:9/15/2022 9/15/2022

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving a change order to purchase order B122182 with A&A Plumbing of Milwaukee,
LLC (Milwaukee, WI) for the annual plumbing maintenance and emergency after-hour services at
various HACM housing developments

The original contract amount for $250,000.00 was based on the not-to-exceed estimated award
amounts from the past two years and did not require Board approval. A shortage of staff has led to
more calls for annual plumbing maintenance and after-hour service calls resulting in a cumulative
change order amount of $250,000, making the new purchase order amount not-to-exceed $500,000.
This now exceeds the $250,000.00 threshold requiring Board approval.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer. Tally

ADOPTEDHOUSING AUTHORITY9/15/2022 0 Pass 4:0

City of Milwaukee Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

